

1  
2  
3  
4  
5  
6  
7  
8  
9  
10  
11  
12  
13  
14  
15  
16  
17  
18  
19  
20  
21  
22  
23  
24  
25  
26  
27  
28  
29  
30  
31  
32

Date: (Filing No. S- )

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate.

**STATE OF MAINE**  
**SENATE**  
**126TH LEGISLATURE**  
**FIRST REGULAR SESSION**

SENATE AMENDMENT “ ” to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT “A” to S.P. 318, L.D. 941, Bill, “An Act To Facilitate the Expansion of the State's Liquor Distribution System”

Amend the amendment in the first indented paragraph after the title in the last line (page 1, line 12 in amendment) by striking out the following: "10" and inserting the following: '9'

Amend the amendment by inserting after the last indented paragraph the following:

'Amend the bill in section 1 in subsection 2-A in the 4th line (page 1, line 7 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "5" and inserting the following: '5 6'

Amend the bill in section 1 in subsection 2-A in the 5th line (page 1, line 8 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "4" and inserting the following: '4 5'

Amend the bill in section 1 in subsection 2-A in the 6th line (page 1, line 9 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "3" and inserting the following: '3 4'

Amend the bill in section 1 in subsection 2-A in the 8th line (page 1, line 11 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "one agency liquor store" and inserting the following: 'one 2 agency liquor ~~store~~ stores'

**SUMMARY**

This amendment reduces from 10 to 9 the authorized number of agency liquor stores in a municipality with a population over 50,000.

This amendment increases by one the number of agency liquor stores that may be licensed in municipalities with populations of less than 20,001 but more than 10,000, less than 10,001 but more than 5,000, less than 5,001 but at least 2,000, and less than 2,000.

**SPONSORED BY:** \_\_\_\_\_

(Senator TUTTLE)

**COUNTY: York**